Request 6702 – Waking Watch
I would like to request information relating to the use of ‘waking watch’ fire wardens in residential buildings owned by the council. My queries are as follows:

1. The number of residential buildings owned by the council where a waking watch has been put in place at any time between June 2017 and the most recent possible date. If any of these buildings had a waking watch for a period of time but no longer, please specify.
2. The total amount spent by the council on waking watches in its residential buildings since June 2017.
3. A breakdown of this spending by waking watch contractor. i.e., if the answer to question 2 is £300,000, then the answer to question 3 might be £150,000 to WW Services Ltd, £100,000 to Joe Bloggs Building Services Ltd, £50,000 in-house spending.
4. The number of fires reported in residential buildings which had a waking watch at the time since June 2017, and whether residents were evacuated.
Response
[bookmark: _GoBack]1. none
2. n/a
3. n/a
4. n/a

